502483802 09/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.	09/05/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AngioDynamics, Inc.
Street Address:	14 Plaza Drive
City:	Latham
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12110

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7483457
Patent Number:	6986766
Patent Number:	6981971

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5187951401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5187951748

Email: pflora@angiodynamics.com

Correspondent Name: Angio Dynamics, Inc.
Address Line 1: 14 Plaza Drive

Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIOMED PATENTS (3)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter J. Flora
Signature:	/Peter J. Flora/
Date:	09/05/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent_Release#page1.tif source=Patent_Release#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031142 FRAME: 0430

TERMINATION OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Patent Security Agreement (the "Termination"), dated as of September 3, 2013, is executed by Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc., a Maryland corporation (the "Secured Party") in favor of Diomed Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered into that certain Loan and Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007, (as amended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered into that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of September 28, 2007, (the "Patent Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Collateral in Loan Agreement has been released, including all of the patents described in the Patent Security Agreement. Accordingly, Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral is to be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the security interest in the Collateral.
- The Secured Party claims no right title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral"
 described in the Loan Agreement and the Patent Security Agreement and the Secured Party
 expressly terminates it security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH CAPITAL, INC., a Maryland corporation

Name: Ben Bang

Its: Senior Counsel

PATENT REEL: 031142 FRAME: 0431

Exhibit A

Diomed, Inc.;

Palent Nos. 7483457, 6986766, 6981971 – Security interest from Diomed, Inc. to Hercules Technology Growth Capital.

PATENT REEL: 031142 FRAME: 0432

RECORDED: 09/05/2013